SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY



No.G.230/ORH/Policy

General Manager's Office Secunderabad - 500 071.

Date: 12.09.2022

DRM/HYB

Sub: Tariff of Railway Officers' Rest House over South Central Railway - Reg. Ref: This office letters of even number, dated: 15.06.2020 & 16.05.2018.

In supersession of the above referred letter, the tariff of Railway Officers' Rest House over South Central Railway for serving/retired officers and Railway Officers on Deputation/Absorbed in PSUs have been as follows:

1. Tariff for serving /retired officers:

Category of stations/ cities or	On Duty (Rs. per 24 hrs)			account \$ r 24 hrs)	For Guests (Rs. per 24 hrs)		
Towns #	AC Room	Non AC Room	AC Room	Non AC Room	AC Room	Non AC Room	
A/X	Nil	Nil	300	240	930	400	
B/Y	Nil	Nil	200	160	600	240	
C/Z	Nil	Nil	100	80	480	160	

[#] Re-Classification of cities/towns (X/Y/Z) on the basis of 2011 Census is enclosed. (RB.Lr No.E(P&A)II-2015/HRA-7,dated: 24.09.2015 & RBE No.116/2015)

Restriction for number of Guest days booking by individual Officer in a financial year:

- 1) No restriction for DRMs, PHODs and GM Secretariat Officers.
- 2) For other Officers, it will be limited to 30 guest days in a financial year. If any officer requires booking for more than 30 guest days, the Officer shall obtain prior approval of DRM in case of Divisional officers and approval of PHOD in case of Non-Divisional officers.

2. Tariff for all Railway officers working in PSU's/State Govt./Central Govt.:

Category of stations/ cities or	Railway officers working on Deputation in PSU's/State Govt./Central Govt.				Railway Officers permanently absorbed & working in PSU's/State Govt./Central Govt./Educational Institutions (e.g IITs)		
Towns #	On Duty (Rs. per 24 hrs)		On Private Account (Rs. per 24 hrs)		On Duty (Rs. per 24 hrs)		
	AC Room	Non AC Room	AC Room	Non AC Room	AC Room	Non AC Room	
A/X	1200	500	1200	500	1200	500	
B/Y	800	300	800	300	800	300	
C/I	600	200	600	200	600	200	

^{*} Dormitory on private account – Rs. 50/- per Bed.

^{\$} In case of working Railway Officers/Retired Railway Officers, who wants ORH room "Other than On Duty" for herself/himself or her/his family (as per pass rules), tariff applicable is as per "On Private Account".

3. Tariff for officers on transfer account:

SL.	Category	Revised Charges (Rs. per 24 hrs)			
No.		AC	Non-AC		
1	Officers on Transfer				
		Per Month/ Per Day	Per Month/ Per Day		
	a. First 03 Months	2400/80	1800/60		
	b. Beyond 03 Months	7500/250	6000/200		

4. <u>Booking of ORH to South Central Railway Officers in service, for self / family (as per pass rules) at the location (City / Town) where present residential accommodation of the Officer and ORH is same.</u>

4.1 Eligible grounds

- 4.1.1 Medical exigencies
- 4.1.2 Residing in Railway Quarters but it is taken up for unexpected partial repairs.
- 4.1.3 Inundation during floods, fire and other natural calamities in the a) Private accommodation b) Railway accommodation.
- 4.1.4 Riots / curfew / inundation of roads due to floods and other force majeure causes in the route between office and officer's present house.

4.2 Allotment rules for the grounds at Para 4.1:

- 4.2.1 Medical exigency: It means, the officer / family (as per pass rules) requires frequent medical attention from Railway Hospital or referral hospital, which is located near to ORH for which the medical expert who is treating the officer / family (as per pass rules) has given his/her recommendation.
- 4.2.2 Railway quarter taken up for unexpected partial repairs: Letter from ADEN/DEN concerned indicating the repairs with start date and likely period of completion.
- 4.2.3 Request for allotment on the above ground(s) (Para 4.1.1 to 4.1.4) should be made with prior approval of PHoD/CHoD/DRM of the concerned Department and submit to ORH allotment authority with requisite documents as mentioned in sub-para 4.2.1/4.2.2/any other Railway Board letter. In case of requirement for PHoD/DRM, self certification with a recommendation / letter from the authority at Para 4.2.1 /4.2.2 is sufficient.
- 4.2.4 Allotment on the above grounds is normally limited to not more than 30 days. In case of any further requirement, the procedure as mentioned above (in para 4.2.1 to 4.2.3) needs to be repeated for every 30 days extension.

4.3 Tariff

Purpose	Officer self/family (as per pass rules)	Category of stations/ cities or Towns		
		A/X	B/Y	C/Z
		(Rs.	per 24 h	rs)
Medical exigencies	Guest payment charges	930	600	480
Residing in Railway Quarters but it is taken up for unexpected partial repairs	Private account (as per pass rules)	300	200	100
Inundation during floods, fire and other natural calamities in the Private accommodation	Guest payment charges	930	600	480
Inundation during floods, fire and other natural calamities in the	(i) On duty basis, if the officer performs the duty.	Nil	Nil	Nil
Railway accommodation.	(ii) On private account for the leave period, without deduction of HRA for the period	300	200	100
Riots/curfew/ inundation of roads due to floods and other force majeure causes in the route	(i)On duty basis, if the officer performs the duty	Nil	Nil	Nil
between office and officer's present house. (Private/Railway accommodation).	(ii)On private account for the leave period, without deduction of HRA for the period	300	200	100

The above rates are issued with the concurrence of PFA and sanction of General Manager.

The above charges & procedure is applicable from the date of this letter.

Encl: As above

(N.Sreenivas Reddy)

DGM (Co-Ord) & Secretary to GM

Copy to:

All PHODs & DRMs/SC,BZA,GTL,GNT,NED for kind information. All CWMs for kind information

SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY



General Manager's Office, Secunderabad – 500 025

Date: 17.11.2022

DRM/GTL

Sub: Addendum to the revised Tariff of Railway Officers' Rest House over

South Central Railway - Reg.

Ref: This office letter No. G.230/ORH/Policy,dt: 12.09.2022.

Addendum to the policy notified vide under ref, the revised tariff for accommodation of guest account at Tirumala Hills is revised w.e.f 17.11.2022.

Revised tariff for Tirumala Hills for the guest account:

SL. No.	Category	Revised Charges* (Rs. per 24 hrs)
01	For Guests	1500

^{* 24} hours means allotted day at 10:00 hrs AM to next day 10:00 hrs AM

All the other terms and conditions mentioned of this office letter under reference stands good.

The above rates are issued with the concurrence of PFA and sanction of Competent Authority.

The above revised charges and procedure is applicable from the date of this letter.

Encl: As above.

(N.Sreenivas Reddy)
DGM (Co-Ord) & Secretary to GM

C/- Sr.DCM/GTL for information and necessary action.